




BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner:		CITY OF UNION GAP				Borton & Sons, Inc.		Culbert Construction, Inc.		Tapani, Inc.	
Project:		BORTON PACKING CENTER UTILITY EXTENSION				2550 Borton Road		3905 E. "A" Street		1904 SE 6th Place	
HLA Project No.:		15100				Yakima, WA 98903		Pasco, WA 99301		Battle Ground, WA 98604	
Bid Opening Date:		March 31, 2016									
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,320.80	\$75,320.80	\$100,950.00	\$100,950.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,667.15	\$6,667.15	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,742.76	\$2,742.76	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,862.04	\$2,862.04	\$6,084.71	\$6,084.71	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	11,870	\$1.00	\$11,870.00	\$0.20	\$2,374.00	\$0.59	\$7,003.30	\$0.50	\$5,935.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	230	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$27.50	\$6,325.00	\$29.30	\$6,739.00	\$28.00	\$6,440.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	120	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$34.00	\$4,080.00	\$44.42	\$5,330.40	\$32.00	\$3,840.00
9	HMA Cl.1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	380	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$110.00	\$41,800.00	\$115.09	\$43,734.20	\$115.00	\$43,700.00
10	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	2,540	\$3.50	\$8,890.00	\$3.16	\$8,026.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$7,620.00
11	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	16	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,473.56	\$39,576.96	\$2,158.96	\$34,543.36	\$4,700.00	\$75,200.00
12	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$27.29	\$2,729.00	\$39.71	\$3,971.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
13	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 16 In. Diam.	LF	3,860	\$80.00	\$308,800.00	\$59.43	\$229,399.80	\$63.91	\$246,692.60	\$62.50	\$241,250.00
14	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	2,140	\$55.00	\$117,700.00	\$45.07	\$96,449.80	\$50.07	\$107,149.80	\$45.00	\$96,300.00
15	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	LF	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$39.41	\$7,882.00	\$48.86	\$9,772.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
16	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	LF	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$29.19	\$2,627.10	\$61.66	\$5,549.40	\$61.00	\$5,490.00
17	Blowoff Assembly	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,253.66	\$1,253.66	\$2,111.24	\$2,111.24	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
18	Butterfly Valve 16 In.	EA	16	\$3,200.00	\$51,200.00	\$2,384.45	\$38,151.20	\$2,617.62	\$41,881.92	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00
19	Butterfly Valve 12 In.	EA	6	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,264.95	\$7,589.70	\$1,654.06	\$9,924.36	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00
20	Gate Valve 8 In.	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$940.62	\$2,821.86	\$1,390.62	\$4,171.86	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
21	Hydrant Assembly	EA	11	\$4,200.00	\$46,200.00	\$2,637.11	\$29,008.21	\$3,455.94	\$38,015.34	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00
22	Bollard	EA	16	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$222.49	\$3,559.84	\$278.01	\$4,448.16	\$420.00	\$6,720.00
23	Service Connection 2 In. Diam. w/ Meter	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,735.22	\$2,735.22	\$3,586.15	\$3,586.15	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
24	Service Connection 1 In. Diam. w/ Meter	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$986.72	\$3,946.88	\$1,614.42	\$6,457.68	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
25	Service Connection 1 In. Diam. w/o Meter	EA	17	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$510.52	\$8,678.84	\$620.72	\$10,552.24	\$550.00	\$9,350.00
26	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	4,600	\$65.00	\$299,000.00	\$25.16	\$115,736.00	\$36.21	\$166,566.00	\$41.00	\$188,600.00
27	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	300	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$22.57	\$6,771.00	\$30.56	\$9,168.00	\$41.00	\$12,300.00
28	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	180	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.16	\$4,528.80	\$32.51	\$5,851.80	\$35.00	\$6,300.00
29	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	420	\$30.00	\$12,600.00	\$29.09	\$12,217.80	\$33.68	\$14,145.60	\$29.00	\$12,180.00
30	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	24	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$141.99	\$3,407.76	\$80.00	\$1,920.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3			
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP						Borton & Sons, Inc.		Culbert Construction, Inc.		Tapani, Inc.			
Project: BORTON PACKING CENTER UTILITY EXTENSION						2550 Borton Road		3905 E. "A" Street		1904 SE 6th Place			
HLA Project No.: 15100						Yakima, WA 98903		Pasco, WA 99301		Battle Ground, WA 98604			
Bid Opening Date: March 31, 2016													
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
				Unit Price	Amount								
31	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	16	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$163.35	\$2,613.60	\$170.00	\$2,720.00		
32	Traffic Loops, Complete	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,896.00	\$4,896.00	\$5,387.49	\$5,387.49	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
33	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,277.23	\$2,277.23	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
BID SUBTOTAL						\$1,165,810.00		\$747,827.11		\$906,866.91	\$1,009,565.00		
8.1% STATE SALES TAX						\$94,430.61		\$60,574.00		\$73,456.22	\$81,774.77		
BID TOTAL						\$1,260,240.61		\$808,401.11		\$980,323.13	\$1,091,339.77		
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS							
<p>Competitive bids were opened on March 31, 2016. All bids have been reviewed by this office.</p> <p>I recommend the contract be awarded to: Borton & Sons, Inc.</p>						BIDDER						BID TOTAL	
						Granite Construction Company							
 Project Engineer						Scout Lake Construction, Inc.						\$1,286,873.21	
						Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.							
 Date						TTC Construction, Inc.						\$1,368,952.25	
													
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.							